examine the frequency and interpretations of these representations through printed advertisements in
the context of the Cypriot culture, and specifically since the establishment of the Republic of Cyprus
in 1960 and fifty years after until 2010. For this purpose, one thousand four hundred and seventy one
(n=1471) print advertisements were drawn from the Press and Information Office (PIO) in Cyprus,
the archives of different newspapers / magazines / advertising agencies, and were taken for content
analysis. A coding frame depicting visual attributes of national identity was developed based on